506604735 04/12/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6651540

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KARIM RASHID	03/20/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NORIX GROUP, INC.	
Street Address:	ONE INNOVATION DR.	
City:	WEST CHICAGO	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60185	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29628027

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 16303060612

Email: james.palmatier@appliedpatentservices.com

Correspondent Name: JAMES D PALMATIER

Address Line 1: APPLIED PATENT SERVICES, PC, PO

Address Line 4: ITASCA, ILLINOIS 60143

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	21668_271
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES D PALMATIER
SIGNATURE:	/James D Palmatier/
DATE SIGNED:	04/12/2021
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 4

source=21668_277_ASS_POA_Signed#page1.tif source=21668_277_ASS_POA_Signed#page2.tif source=21668_277_ASS_POA_Signed#page3.tif source=21668_277_ASS_POA_Signed#page4.tif

PATENT 506604735 REEL: 055892 FRAME: 0560

In the United States Patent and Trademark Office

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Regarding Patents:

US Pat. App No.	Date Filed	Product Name
29/628,027	11/30/17	Swizzle
29/628,031	11/30/17	Riptide Complete
29/628,028	11/30/17	Riptide Bench
29/628,039	11/30/17	Riptide Wishbone
29/628,030	11/30/17	Riptide Chair
29/628,032	11/30/17	Jux Chair
29/628,034	11/30/17	Jux High-Boy
29/628,035	11/30/17	Jux Table
29/628,036	11/30/17	Jux Stool
29/628,037	11/30/17	Kanga
29/628,038	11/30/17	Dimple
29/628,041	11/30/17	Goby Love Seat
29/628,043	11/30/17	Goby Table
29/628,042	11/30/17	Goby Chair
29/676,654	01/13/19	Pouf

I, Karim Rashid, am a U.S. Citizen and as the named inventor, I declare that this declaration and assignment is directed to the above referenced United States patent applications, any patents that shall issue therefrom and any continuation applications that may be filed at a later date.

Whereas The Norix Group, Inc. of 1800 W. Hawthorne Ave., Suite N, West Chicago, IL 60185 desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in my inventions, including the right to enforce the patents against others for past and present infringement.

In consideration of good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby assign to:

The Norix Group, Inc. 1800 W. Hawthorne Ave.,

21668 277

1cf3

PATENT REEL: 055892 FRAME: 0561 Suite N, West Chicago, IL 60185

hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in my inventions as described and claimed in the above referenced US patents and patent applications and in any Letters Patent that may be granted upon these or reissue, extension, division or continuation therefrom. I hereby also assign the right to enforce the above referenced patents including the right to bring enforcement proceedings seeking injunctive and monetary relief, in a court of proper jurisdiction, for past and present infringement activities. I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said forthcoming Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE.

For said considerations, I hereby agree, upon the request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation and renewal applications for said invention, and any necessary oath or supplemental oath or affidavit or declaration relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon any of said applications, that said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, may deem necessary or expedient; and for the said considerations, I further agree, upon the request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, in the event that any such application or Letters Patent becomes involved in Interference, to cooperate to the best of my ability with said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, and I hereby agree to perform, upon such request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent and vest all rights therein in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this assignment had not been made.

21668_277 2013

PATENT REEL: 055892 FRAME: 0562 And for the said considerations, I hereby assign to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in said invention for any and all foreign countries and agree upon the request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to execute any and all documents that shall be required of me to be executed in connection with any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent therefore, including the prosecution thereof, and to execute any and all documents necessary to invest title in said foreign applications and patents in said ASSIGNEE.

I believe that I am the original inventor of the subject matter which is claimed. I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified patent applications, including the claims. The applications were made or authorized to be made by me. I acknowledge the duty to disclose to the United States Patent and Trademark Office all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more

than	five (5) yea	ers, or	död	>	Market Ma	
prompt.		7.	Married Williams			-	
V		THE PARTY OF THE P		ALEKARIA BE	A. T. T. T.	•	
1	2			1		7	~~
Sign	ature	of the	inver	ttor	L.	1	Ì

Karim Rashid, Inventor

Mailing Address: 428 W. 54th St., New York, NY 10019

Residence: New York, NY, U.S.

Citizenship:US

Subscribed and	sworn to	. /	
before me, this_	20 day of	<u>Harch</u> , 201	9 [Notary Seal:
n/ /		prior .	
Merce	16 Comento		

[signature of Notary]

NOTARY PUBLIC

My commission expires: 04 27

NIRMALA PERSAUD Notary Public - State of New York NO. 01PE6382535 Qualified in Queens County My Commission Expires Oct 19, 2022

21668 277

30±3

APPLICATIONS FOR UNITED STATES PATENTS POWER OF ATTORNEY

Regarding Patents:

Product Name	Date Filed	US Pat. App No.	
Swizzle	11/30/17	29/628,027	
Riptide Complete	11/30/17	29/628,031	
Riptide Bench	11/30/17	29/628,028	
Riptide Wishbone	11/30/17	29/628,039	
Riptide Chair	11/30/17	29/628,030	
Jux Chair	11/30/17	29/628,032	
Jux High-Boy	11/30/17	29/628,034	
Jux Table	11/30/17	29/628,035	
Jux Stool	11/30/17	29/628,036	
Kanga	11/30/17	29/628,037	
Dimple	11/30/17	29/628,038	
Goby Love Seat	11/30/17	29/628,041	
Goby Table	11/30/17	29/628,043	
Goby Chair	11/30/17	29/628,042	
Pouf	01/13/19	29/676,654	
	Swizzle Riptide Complete Riptide Bench Riptide Wishbone Riptide Chair Jux Chair Jux High-Boy Jux Table Jux Stool Kanga Dimple Goby Love Seat Goby Table Goby Chair	Date Filed Product Name 11/30/17 Swizzle 11/30/17 Riptide Complete 11/30/17 Riptide Bench 11/30/17 Riptide Wishbone 11/30/17 Riptide Chair 11/30/17 Jux Chair 11/30/17 Jux High-Boy 11/30/17 Jux Stool 11/30/17 Kanga 11/30/17 Goby Love Seat 11/30/17 Goby Table 11/30/17 Goby Chair	

As the named inventor in the listed patent applications and issued patents, I hereby declare that:

The applications were made or authorized to be made by me.

I hereby revoke all previous powers of attorney given in each and any of the aboveidentified applications. I hereby appoint the patent practitioner James D. Palmatier, Attorney with Applied Patent Services-Customer No. 50981 as attorney of record prosecute these applications and all continuing applications thereof, for which I, am an applicant or co-applicant, and to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office connected therewith

Signature of the inventor

Karim Rashid Inventor

Residence: New York, NY, U.S.

Citizenship: US

ANY CORRESPONDENCE IN CONNECTION WITH THIS APPLICATION SHOULD BE SENT TO APPLIED PATENT SERVICES, PO BOX 231, ITASCA, IL 60143, CUSTOMER NO. 50981. TELEPHONE: (630) 306-0612.

21668_277

40£3

PATENT REEL: 055892 FRAME: 0564

RECORDED: 04/12/2021